CITY OF BELMONT

Competition Terms and Conditions

Belmont Arts Awards Art Adventure Trail Competition Terms and Conditions

This promotion is solely run and managed by City of Belmont. City of Belmont contact details are: 215 Wright Street, Cloverdale 6105, 9477 7249

- 1. Competition entry is open from 3 September 5pm 17 September 2022.
- 2. To enter the competition to win the prize, entrants must complete the Belmont Art Awards Art Adventure Trail activity sheet and deposit in the ballot box at the Belmont Forum Customer Service desk (located between Kmart and Coles).
- 3. The first entrant drawn from the ballot box with correct details will be contacted via phone or email supplied in the entry form. The judges' decision will be final with no correspondence entered into.
- 4. The winner of the prize agree to their details being available for publicity purposes and publication including photography/video as required.
- 5. All employees or agencies of City of Belmont and its associated companies or partners together with their family members, or anyone else connected with the promotion are not eligible to enter the draw.
- 6. Any personal information that may need to be collected under this promotion will be retained under the Australian Privacy Principles as governed by the Privacy Act 1988.
- 7. The draw will take place at City of Belmont's Civic Centre at 215 Wright Street, Cloverdale on Monday 19 September 2022 and winner(s) contacted by Friday 23 September 2022.
- 8. City of Belmont accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize (including, without limitation, travel and associated costs to collect and redeem the prize).
- 9. If a winner rejects the prize or they did not qualify to enter the promotion City of Belmont reserves the right to award the prize to the next eligible entrant.
- 10. The prize is valued at a total of \$200 this includes a \$100 Belmont Forum Voucher and an Art Activity Pack valued at \$100 in goods. This prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 11. City of Belmont takes no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered in participating, accepting and collecting the prize.
- 12. City of Belmont reserves the right at any time to modify, discontinue, temporarily or permanently, suspend, cancel or alter the promotion without prior notice due to reasons outside of City of Belmont's control. The decision of City of Belmont in all matters under its control is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered in to.
- 13. City of Belmont will not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control.

